

d

SLP(C)No. 2661 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2661/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2002 in CIA 7/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT JAMMU)

M/S. BHARAT FLOUR MILLS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(Office report for orders)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A last extension of time of three months from today is allowed to the Arbitrator for concluding the proceedings, failing which we may be constrained to appoint another Arbitrator.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER