

SLP(C)No. 2661 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2661/2003

M/S. BHARAT FLOUR MILLS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(for extension of time and Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, adv.
Applicant Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the circumstances set out in the application, reluctantly we extend the time for making and publishing the Award by two months from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar