

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2661/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in CIA No. 7/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

M/S. BHARAT FLOUR MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report for orders)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that the Arbitrator has passed the award and he has handed over a copy of the same in the Court which is taken on record. Office Report ordered.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master